
2023 Canberra Junior Tour U13W
Stage 1: Road Race

Date: Saturday, 27th May 2023 Distance: 16.0 km

Chief Commissaire: William Walker Organiser: AusCycling, Canberra and Vikin
Saturday, May 27 2023 10:16:35am

Page 1 of 2

Race Overview
General Classification: 176 Sylvia DAGG

Stage 1 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 176 Sylvia DAGG (Neo CC) 26:54
2. 175 Molly OPPERMAN (Mount Gambier CC) +2:05
3. 169 Scarlett STEWART (Alpine CC) +2:58
4. 177 Maja TORRES-SCHMIDT (Vikings CC (ACT)) +4:48
5. 171 Freya INGWERSEN (Dulwich Hill BC) +5:26
6. 173 Grace JAKOBSEN (Illawarra CC) +6:13
7. 170 Philippa WARD (Blackburn CC) +8:50
8. 174 Georgia SMALE (Randwick CC) +10:22
9. 172 Grace ALCOCK (Illawarra CC) +10:22

• Average speed of the winner: 35.69 km/h
• Number of starters: 9

General Classification
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
1. 176 Sylvia DAGG 26:54
2. 175 Molly OPPERMAN +2:05
3. 169 Scarlett STEWART +2:58
4. 177 Maja TORRES-SCHMIDT +4:48
5. 171 Freya INGWERSEN +5:26
6. 173 Grace JAKOBSEN +6:13
7. 170 Philippa WARD +8:50
8. 174 Georgia SMALE +10:22
9. 172 Grace ALCOCK +10:22
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Stage 2 Cross-Off
Key: ⚑ GC ★ Young Rider ☀ Mature Rider ⚐ Sprint ▴ Climb ♞ Aggressor

169 S. STEWART

+2:58 (3.) 170 P. WARD

+8:50 (7.) 171 F. INGWERSEN

+5:26 (5.) 172 G. ALCOCK

+10:22 (9.) 173 G. JAKOBSEN

+6:13 (6.) 174 G. SMALE

+10:22 (8.) 175 M. OPPERMAN

+2:05 (2.) 176 S. DAGG

⚑ (1.)

177 M. TORRES-SCHMIDT

+4:48 (4.)

Total stage 2 starters: 9


